

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res.0224-18	Version: A	Name:	Contract 20180053 - Solbraa Park - Court Construction
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed
File created:	7/17/2018		In control:	City Attorney's Office
On agenda:	7/17/2018		Final action:	7/17/2018
Title:	Contract 20180053 - Solbraa Park - Court Construction Resolved, that bids for Contract 20180053 - Solbraa Park - Court Construction, are awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc., at its bid price of \$93,367.10, it being the lowest responsible bidder. Fiscal Note: Funds to defray the cost of this Parks Department project be appropriated from Org- Object 45050-57110, Parks - Land Improvements.			
Sponsors:	John Tate II			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:				
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	ion Result

7/17/2018 A Common Council Approved

Alderman Tate

Contract 20180053 - Solbraa Park - Court Construction

Resolved, that bids for Contract 20180053 - Solbraa Park - Court Construction, are awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc., at its bid price of \$93,367.10, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

<u>Fiscal Note</u>: Funds to defray the cost of this Parks Department project be appropriated from Org-Object 45050-57110, Parks - Land Improvements.